

Court No. - 52

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 38340 of 2024

Applicant :- Nishchay And 2 Others

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Mohd. Wasim

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan, J.

Heard learned counsel for the applicants as well as learned A.G.A. for the State.

Learned counsel for the applicants submits that there are chances of amicable settlement between the parties, therefore, the matter may be referred to the Mediation Centre. In order to show his bona fide, he is ready and willing to come up with a draft of Rs.20,000/- in the name of Registrar General A/c, Allahabad High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre on the next date.

Put up this case, as fresh, on 28th January, 2025.

On the said date, learned counsel for the applicants is directed to come up with a draft of Rs.20,000/- in favour of Registrar General A/c, Allahabad High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre.

Order Date :- 6.1.2025

Kalp Nath Singh