



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 38340 of 2024

Nishchay And 2 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Alok Kumar, Mohd. Wasim
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Ashutosh Singh, G.A., Neetu

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicants, learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 as well as learned A.G.A. for the State of U.P. and perused the record.
2. Learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 files counter affidavit, which is taken on record.
3. Learned counsel for the applicants prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.
4. List this case for final hearing on 17.03.2026 in top ten cases for final hearing.
5. Till the next date of listing, interim order, granted earlier, shall continue to operate.

February 18, 2026
MN/-

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)